
Vendor Address (s) Name(s) Phone #(s) Email Address(s)

Bell Timber Inc PO Box 803, Napavine, WA 98565 Matt Ellery 541-405-6066 matthew.ellery@blpole.com;
Adams Timber Service 2405 N Talley Way, Kelso Wa Adam Lee 360-751-0682 adam.timber@live.com
Bighorn Logging Corp. 13820 NW Main St., Banks, OR 97106 Mark Standley, Jr (C) 503-701-6069 (O) 503-324-2422 Mark@bighornlogging.com;
Boise Cascade 110 N Monmouth Av #103, Monmouth, Or. 97361 Jeff Hedlund 503-606-3864 jaysandmann@bc.com;
Boone's Custom Cutting Bonne Sheets 360-269-8209 b22sheets@gmail.com;
Cascade Hardwood 158 Ribelin Road, PO Box 269, Chehalis, WA 98532 Darrell Alvord 360-431-0421 darrella@chwa.com; RTND 2/19/2025
C&D Lumber Co. Gary Schrouder 541-430-1892 logacctg@cdlumber.com;
Western Forest Products PO Box 489, Vancouver, WA 98642 Ed Martin (C) 360-921-3688 (O) 360-859-4168 emartin@westernforest.com;
Ed Coogan Logging PO Box 271, North Bonneville, WA 98639 Kent Coogan 916-805-1494 edcooganlogging@gmail.com;
Giustina Land and Timber Kevin M 541-954-2230 Kevinm@giustina.com; RTND 2/19/2025
Hadaller Forestry Services, LLC 677 26TH Ave, Longview, WA 98632 John Hadaller 360-560-0999 jhadaller@gmail.com;
Hampton Lumber Tyler Robbins 503-728-8192 tylerrobbins@hamptonlumber.com;
Heidegger Forest Services LLC PO Box 675, Amboy, WA 98601 Calvin Heidegger; Josh Gillette Calvin 360-953-7697; Josh 360-600-5492 joshgillette85@gmail.com;
High Cascade PO Box 415 John Paul Anderson 360-921-1541 JPAnderson@wkoinc.com;
Interfor U.S., Inc. 540 3RD Ave, Longview, WA 98632 Josh Blankenship 530-925-6645 Josh.Blankenship@interfor.com;
J.H. Baxter Co. 85 N. Baxter Road, Eugene, OR 97402 541-689-3801 sales@jhbaxter.com;
Lee Levanen Logging 1906 SE 25th St, Battle Ground, WA 98604 Lee Levanen 360-606-0560 levanenlog@aol.com;
Levanen, Inc. 24209 NE 53rd Ave, Battle Ground, WA 98604 Scott Levanen 360-606-0729 slevanen@aol.com;
McFarland Cascade Holding Co. PO Box 1496, Tacoma, WA 98401-1496 Larry Putnam (C) 425-239-4157 (O) 360-403-8007 lputnam@stella-jones.com;
Merrill & Ring Forest Products PO Box 341, Toutle WA 98649 Larry Mitchem 360-355-4180 lmitchem@merrillring.com;
Mike Pihl logging Mike 503-789-1268 mplogging@frontier.com;
Murphy Company 505 Elma McCleary Rd. Elma, WA 98541 Nate Root 541-461-4545 nate.root@murphyplywood.com;
NW Hardwoods 120 Industrial Way, Longview, WA 98632 John Anderson  (C) 360-269-2500 john.anderson9@northwesthardwoods.com;
NW Logging Scott Coombs 253-777-8451 sc.nwlogging@gmail.com; 
Northwest Logging Company, LLC 2522 N. Proctor St. #15 Tacoma, WA 98406 Damon Gustafson 253-722-4366 nwlogging@gmail.com;
Pacific Fibre Products, Inc. PO Box 278, 20 Fibre Way, Longview, WA 98632 Paul Hadaller; Rob Vance Paul (360) 431-9661 / Rob (360) 355-2817 phadaller@pacfibre.com; rvance@pacfibre.com;
Pacific Wood Preservation 22125 Southwest Rock Creek Road, Sheridan, OR 97378 Bob Halderman 503-843-2122 Njensen@stella-jones.com;
Rotschy Timber Sale Box 89, Amboy, WA 98601 Mike Rotschy 360-606-1708 mkrotschy@tds.net;
RSG 985 NW 2ND, Kalama, WA 98625 Ken Maurer  (C) 360-430-2643 KMaurer@RSGFP.com; RTND 2/19/2025
Schoenborn Logging 1260 West Main St, Molalla OR 97038 Richard Schoenborn 503-260-5399 RJSLogger@yahoo.com;
Sierra Pacific Ind 3115 Kuper Rd, Centralia, WA 98531 Dave Marshall 360-533-8264 dmarshall@spi-ind.com; JGraham@spi-ind.com;
Stimson Lumber PO Box 346, Clatskanie, OR 97016 Erik Davis  (C) 503-816-0631; (O) 503-728-2166 edavis@stimsonlumber.com;
TH Logging, LLC 26110 NE 209TH ST, Battle Ground, WA 98604 Tim Homola 360-600-5506 dianehomola@yahoo.com;
Tree Management Plus https://www.treemanagementplus.com/ Bennett Bull; Camden Bull 360-978-4305; 360-508-2486 benbull111016@gmail.com; camdenbull34@yahoo.com
Washington DOR PO Box 1648, Vancouver, WA 98668 Dwayne Woolsey 360-256-2126 dwaynew@dor.wa.gov;
WKO Box 8, Carson, WA 98610 John Powell; Jeremy Beddingfield 541-490-2940; 541-399-3933 Jeremybeddingfield@hotmail.com; 
Zippo Alan 541-343-7758  alanc@zipolog.com; danb@zipolog.com;
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